CM2830/CM2830A
300mA CMOS LDO
2003/11/20 Rev. 1.5                 Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
 FEATURES
The CM2830/CM2830A family is a positive voltage linear
regulator developed utilizing CMOS technology featured low
quiescent current (30µA typ.), low dropout voltage, and high

300mA CMOS LDO
2003/11/20 Rev. 1.5                 Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM2830
Part Number Output Voltage Temperature Range Package
CM2830AIN92 1.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AIM23 1.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AIM25 1.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830AIM89 1.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830DIN92 1.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830DIM23 1.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830DIM25 1.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830DIM89 1.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830EIN92 1.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830EIM23 1.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830EIM25 1.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830EIM89 1.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830FIN92 2.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830FIM23 2.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830FIM25 2.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830FIM89 2.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830HIN92 2.2V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830HIM23 2.2V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830HIM25 2.2V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830HIM89 2.2V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830KIN92 2.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830KIM23 2.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830KIM25 2.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830KIM89 2.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830MIN92 2.7V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830MIM23 2.7V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830MIM25 2.7V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830MIM89 2.7V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830NIN92 2.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830NIM23 2.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830NIM25 2.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830NIM89 2.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830OIN92 2.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830OIM23 2.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830OIM25 2.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830OIM89 2.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830PIN92 3.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830PIM23 3.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830PIM25 3.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830PIM89 3.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830/CM2830A
300mA CMOS LDO
2003/11/20 Rev. 1.5                 Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 4
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Part Number Output Voltage Temperature Range Package
CM2830SIN92 3.3V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830SIM23 3.3V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830SIM25 3.3V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830SIM89 3.3V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830UIN92 3.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830UIM23 3.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830UIM25 3.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830UIM89 3.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830VIN92 3.6V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830VIM23 3.6V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830VIM25 3.6V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830VIM89 3.6V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830XIN92 3.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830XIM23 3.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830XIM25 3.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-5
CM2830XIM89 3.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
Note: For other pre-set output voltage, please contact Champion Sales office.
CM2830A
Part Number Output Voltage Temperature Range Package
CM2830AAIN92 1.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AAIM23 1.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AAIM89 1.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830ADIN92 1.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830ADIM23 1.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830ADIM89 1.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830AEIN92 1.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AEIM23 1.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AEIM89 1.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830AFIN92 2.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AFIM23 2.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AFIM89 2.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830AHIN92 2.2V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AHIM23 2.2V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AHIM89 2.2V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830AKIN92 2.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AKIM23 2.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AKIM89 2.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830AMIN92 2.7V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AMIM23 2.7V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AMIM89 2.7V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830/CM2830A
300mA CMOS LDO
2003/11/20 Rev. 1.5                 Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 5
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Part Number Output Voltage Temperature Range Package
CM2830ANIN92 2.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830ANIM23 2.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830ANIM89 2.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830AOIN92 2.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AOIM23 2.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AOIM89 2.9V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830APIN92 3.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830APIM23 3.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830APIM89 3.0V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830ASIN92 3.3V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830ASIM23 3.3V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830ASIM89 3.3V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830AUIN92 3.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AUIM23 3.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AUIM89 3.5V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830AVIN92 3.6V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AVIM23 3.6V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AVIM89 3.6V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
CM2830AXIN92 3.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ TO-92
CM2830AXIM23 3.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-23-3
CM2830AXIM89 3.8V -40℃ ~ +85℃ SOT-89
Note: For other pre-set output voltage, please contact Champion Sales office.
CM2830/CM2830A
300mA CMOS LDO
2003/11/20 Rev. 1.5                 Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 6
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS OPERATING RATINGS
Input Voltage  …………….……………………………. +7V
Output Current  …………………….……   PD / (VIN - Vo)
Output Voltage  …………………… GND-0.3V to VIN+0.3V
ESD Classification  ………………………………………… B
Ambient Temperature Range (TA) ……... -40℃ to +85℃
Junction Temperature Range  …..…... -40℃ to +125℃
THERMAL INFORMATION
Parameter  Maximum Unit
SOT-23-3 170
SOT-23-5 160
SOT-89 100
Thermal Resistance (Θjc)
TO-92 100
℃/W
SOT-23-3 330
SOT-23-5 320
SOT-89 300
Thermal Resistance (Θja)
TO-92 300
℃/W
SOT-23-3 225
SOT-23-5 250
SOT-89 (CM2830) 500
SOT-89 (CM2830A) 400
Internal Power Dissipation (PD)
(ΔT = 100℃)
TO-92 500
mW